
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1150
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2014
MODERNISATION OF ROADS IN BIHAR
Ranjan (Pappu Yadav) Shri Rajesh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal from the Government of Bihar regarding maintenance and modernisation of roads in the rural areas is lying pending with the Government;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is considering the aforesaid proposals;

(d) If so, the details along with the current status thereof; and

(e) If no, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT, HIGHWAYS & SHIPPING (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) This Ministry is primarily responsible for maintenance and development of National Highways in the country. No proposal is lying pending for maintenance and modernization of National Highways in rural areas in the state of Bihar.

(b) to (e) Does not arise.
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